
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
55 
23 
22 
46 
75 

8 
57 
52 
90 
96 

7 
91 

3 
11 

5 

2 

Name 
PALLOTTI Stefano 
SILVESTRI Emanuele 
GARBIN Riccardo 
FORNARA Gianpiero 
ARAGNO Egidio 
CARPENZANO Andrea 
PALAZZO Alessandro 
MANENTI Daniele 
BOLZONI Silvano 
ALFANO Carmine 
ANGILELLO Giuseppe 
SEMPRINI Lorenzo 
ROSSETTI Fabio 
SCIACCA Rocco 
BELLI Romano 

BOLZONI Franceco 

Class 
Touring Light 
Touring Light 
Clio IV 
Clio IV 
Clio IV 
O ne C up S eries 
O ne C up S eries 
E2 
Touring Light 
O ne C up S eries 
O ne C up S eries 
Touring Light 
O ne C up S eries 
O ne C up S eries 
O ne C up S eries 

Clio IV 

Team 
- 
PRO RACE 
BOLZA CORSE 
FREDELU RACING 
BOLZA CORSE 
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  
A .P.D .  P R O T O C O R S E 
BOLZA CORSE 
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  
BOLZA CORSE 
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  
T E C N O S P O R T  S R L  B Y  O N E  C U P  

BOLZA CORSE 

Car 
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  
B M W  S e r ie  1  
B M W  S e r ie  1  
- 
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
B M W  S e r ie  1  
B M W  S e r ie  1  
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
B M W  S e r ie  1  
B M W  S e r ie  1  
B M W  S e r ie  1  

R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

10 

Total Tm 
21:19.874 
21:20.249 
22:09.534 
22:20.092 
22:25.634 
22:26.581 
22:27.966 
22:32.415 
22:32.680 
22:35.450 
22:38.365 
22:39.754 
22:43.222 
21:41.769 
22:27.479 

14:02.786 

Diff 

0.375 
49.660 

1:00.218 
1:05.760 
1:06.707 
1:08.092 
1:12.541 
1:12.806 
1:15.576 
1:18.491 
1:19.880 
1:23.348 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 

Gap 

0.375 
49.285 
10.558 

5.542 
0.947 
1.385 
4.449 
0.265 
2.770 
2.915 
1.389 
3.468 
1 Lap 

45.710 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.375 

Avg. Speed 

112,826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.933 

Best Speed 

114,340 

Best Lap by 

55 - PALLOTTI Stefano 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Cronorapino Timing ASD 

FX Racing Weekend Magione 2nd Round 
ATCC 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:46:34 

Magione 2,507 km 

11/05/2025 13:48 

Clerk of the Course
Gianluca Marotta

Commissario Sporivo Presidente
Edoardo Maria Rinaldi

Commissario Sportivo
Eleonora Barbacci

Commissario Sportivo
Marcello Carattoli

CAR #7 PENALTY TIME +10 SEC DUE TO DECISION #26




